November 12th, 2020
Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools
Independent School District 191
Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education
Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE: November 12th, 2020 Final

RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

POSITION

CLASSIFICATION ACTION CONTROL NAME FINAL LOCATION
Certified Appointment Kristin Hollingsworth District-wide
Classified Appointment Angela Siddorn Harriet Bishop Elementary
Classified Appointment Elizabeth Heger Edward Neill Elementary
Classified Appointment Emily Boche WM. Byrne Elementary School
Classified Appointment Margaret Simmons Hidden Valley Elementary
Classified Appointment Rebecca Mousseau District-wide
Classified Change of Assignment Amra Omerovic Burnsville High School
Classified Probationary Release Alicia Vitali Edward Neill Elementary
Classified Probationary Release Fernetta Cotton Eagle Ridge Middle School
Classified Probationary Release Laura Burley WM. Byrne Elementary School
Classified Resignation Diane Nolte WM. Byrne Elementary School
Classified Resignation Marina Paul Edward Neill Elementary
Classified Resignation Naoual Benzahra Burnsville Alternative High School
Co-Curricular/Coach  Appointment Donard Willis Burnsville High School

Agenda Item IV.A.2

POSITION

Long Term Substitute Teacher
Educational Assistant Level Il
Educational Assistant Level IV
Educational Assistant Level Il
Educational Assistant Level IV
Specialist of American Indian Educ.
Food Service Associate

Food Service Assocaite

Food Service Associate

Food Service Associate
Educational Assistant Level IV
Educational Assistant Level IV
Educational Assistant Level Il
Assistant Coach- Football

EFFECTIVE DATE

10/12/2020-01/04/2020
11/11/2020
10/21/2020
10/29/2020
11/5/2020
11/9/2020
10/19/2020
11/13/2020
11/13/2020
11/10/2020
11/12/2020
11/13/2020
10/14/2020- correction
9/21/2020



