Agenda Item IV.A.2 November 12th, 2020

Burnsville-Eagan-Savage Public Schools Independent School District 191 Human Resources

TO: Members, Board of Education Dr. Theresa Battle, Superintendent

FROM: Stacey Sovine, Executive Director of Human Resources

DATE: November 12th, 2020 Final RE: Recommended Personnel Changes

CLASSIFICATION	ACTION	POSITION CONTROL	NAME	FINAL	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE
Certified	Appointment		Kristin Hollingsworth		District-wide	Long Term Substitute Teacher	10/12/2020-01/04/2020
Classified	Appointment		Angela Siddorn		Harriet Bishop Elementary	Educational Assistant Level II	11/11/2020
Classified	Appointment		Elizabeth Heger		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant Level IV	10/21/2020
Classified	Appointment		Emily Boche		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level II	10/29/2020
Classified	Appointment		Margaret Simmons		Hidden Valley Elementary	Educational Assistant Level IV	11/5/2020
Classified	Appointment		Rebecca Mousseau		District-wide	Specialist of American Indian Educ	11/9/2020
Classified	Change of Assignment		Amra Omerovic		Burnsville High School	Food Service Associate	10/19/2020
Classified	Probationary Release		Alicia Vitali		Edward Neill Elementary	Food Service Assocaite	11/13/2020
Classified	Probationary Release		Fernetta Cotton		Eagle Ridge Middle School	Food Service Associate	11/13/2020
Classified	Probationary Release		Laura Burley		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Food Service Associate	11/10/2020
Classified	Resignation		Diane Nolte		WM. Byrne Elementary School	Educational Assistant Level IV	11/12/2020
Classified	Resignation		Marina Paul		Edward Neill Elementary	Educational Assistant Level IV	11/13/2020
Classified	Resignation		Naoual Benzahra		Burnsville Alternative High School	Educational Assistant Level III	10/14/2020- correction
Co-Curricular/Coach	Appointment		Donard Willis		Burnsville High School	Assistant Coach- Football	9/21/2020